TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/26/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC		108/27/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC	
Street Address:	3020 Niagara Lane N	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55447	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3366787	TIC
Registration Number:	3579237	CREDO
Registration Number:	3582644	CREDO
Registration Number:	2905775	GOLDEN HOUR
Registration Number:	3824727	CREDO CUBE
Registration Number:	3824728	CREDO CUBE
Registration Number:	3932483	CREDO XTREME
Registration Number:	4050248	CREDO ENCORE
Registration Number:	4050255	CREDO ENCORE
Registration Number:	4265750	CREDO DURACUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0677

OP \$265,00 3

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 672-5319

Email: IPDocketing@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine P. Califa

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street N.W. Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094788-0109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine P. Califa
Signature:	/kpc/
Date:	08/31/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0678

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, on or about December 26, 2012, Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC, a **Minnesota** limited liability company having a business address of 3020 Niagara Lane, Plymouth, Minnesota 55447, USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), then being the owner of the United States and European Union ("CTM") trademarks identified in Schedule A;

Assigned in fact said trademarks and any applications or registrations therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by said trademarks, to Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC, a **Delaware** limited liability company having a business address of 3020 Niagara Lane N., Plymouth, Minnesota 55447, USA (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), but without having executed a formal trademark assignment document; and

WHEREAS, said Assignee now desires such written formal trademark assignment in order to publicly record the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby confirms the aforesaid assignment and does hereby assign, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, as of December 26, 2012 and/or as of anytime prior to the present when such assignment was in fact equitably affected, to the aforesaid Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed in Schedule A, and any applications or registrations therefor, and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said marks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said marks or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by an authorized representative of each party as of the dates signed below.

MINNESOTA THERMAL SCIENCE, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, as Assignor:	MINNESOTA THERMAL SCIENCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Assignee:
By J. Onlew	By: VIllens
Thomas Anderson,	Jamie Mearns,
President	Vice President and Secretary
Date:8/19/13	Date: 8/27//3

Schedule A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Int. Class
TIC	USA	3366787	10
CREDO	USA	3579237	20
CREDO & Design	USA	3582644	20
GOLDEN HOUR	USA	2905775	21
CREDO CUBE & Design	USA	3824727	20
CREDO CUBE	USA	3824728	20
CREDO XTREME	USA	3932483	20
CREDO ENCORE	USA	4050248	37, 42
CREDO ENCORE & Design	USA	4050255	37, 42
CREDO DURACUBE	USA	4265750	20
CREDO	European Union	010011021	20
CREDO & Design	European Union	010011121	20
CREDO CUBE & Design	European Union	009088154	20
CREDO CUBE	European Union	009088188	20
CREDO XTREME	European Union	009189325	20
CREDO ENCORE	European Union	009525155	37, 42
CREDO ENCORE & Design	European Union	009526153	37, 42
CREDO DURACUBE	European Union	011061728	20

4838-4903-2213

RECORDED: 08/31/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0680